 5 Gallon Turbine Oil Dispenser
 Model 350
For more information contact: sales@malabar.com
5/17
220 W. Los Angeles Avenue • Simi Valley, CA 93065 USA • Tel: 1-805-581-1200 • Fax: 1-805-584-1624 • www.malabar.com
The Model 350 Turbine Oil Dispenser is a durable, lightweight and portable 5 gallon fluid dispenser used to
service various commercial aircraft engines, APUs, CSDs and IDGs. The hand pump dispenser consists of a
reservoir, pump assembly, filter assembly and a fluid delivery hose.

For more information contact: sales@malabar.com 5/17
220 W. Los Angeles Avenue • Simi Valley, CA 93065 USA • Tel: 1-805-581-1200 • Fax: 1-805-584-1624 • www.malabar.com
Ordering Code: 350G-01-1-0-1-01-0-0-0-AB
FLUID TANK CONFIGURATION
350G: Polyethylene, Green
350Y: Polyethylene, Yellow
350B: Polyethylene, Blue
350S: Stainless Steel, Polished
FLUID DESIGNATION & PLACARD
00: No Fluid Placard
01: Turbo Oil 2380
02: Engine / CSD Oil
03: Turbine Oil
04: Not for Main Engine Use, APU Type 1
Oil ETO 2389 (use yellow tank)
05: Mobil Jet II
06: Esso 2380
07: Exxon 2380
08: MIL-L-7808
09: Exxon 2380 Engine & Acc’y Oil
10: Esso-TJ15 Turbo Compressor Oil
11: Exxon 2197 Turbo Oil (use blue tank)
12: MIL-L-23699
13: Mobil 254 Engine & Acc’y Oil
14: Mobil 291
XX: Other (contact Malabar Sales)
FILTER TYPE
1: Standard Filter
2: 3 Micron Absolute Filter
3: 1 Micron Nominal Waterstop Filter
FLUID TOTALIZING METER
0: No Fluid Meter
1: Mechanical Meter, quarts & pints
2: Mechanical Meter, liters
3: Discontinued
DELIVERY HOSE
0: No Delivery Hose
1: Standard Hose, 120" (10 ft.) long
2: Special Hose, 240” (20 ft.) long
3: Special Hose, 288” (24 ft.) long
X: Other (contact Malabar Sales
*ACCESSORIES (Optional)
  A: Overflow Hose & Coupling for IDG/CSD
Service (PF55951)
  B: Wetspline Adapter, CSD Only (PF53175)
  C: Overflow Hose & 90° Elbow with ¾-16 UNF
37” Female Swivel (PF56084)
  D: Repair Kit
XX: Other (contact Malabar Sales)
*Accessories are supplied as separate line
items
WHEELS
1: Standard Rubber Wheels
2: Polyurethane Wheels
FILL PORT / STORAGE TRAY
0: No Locking Port & No Storage Tray
1: Locking Fillport Only
2: Storage Tray Only
3: Storage Tray & Locking Fillport
PRESSURE GAUGE
0: No Pressure Gauge
1: Standard Pressure Gauge
2: Discontinued
HOSE END CONFIGURATION
00: No Hose End Configuration
01: 9/16-18 UNF 37° Female Swivel
02: 3/16 Tube with 90° Bend & 37° Flared 'B'
Nut &  Dust Plug (PF53339)
03: 2506 Coupling (736-013) & Dust Plug
04: 2506 Coupling (736-013), Dust Plug &
Gravity Fill Adapter (PF55759)
05: 2506 Coupling (736-013) with 45° Elbow
(PF55817) & Dust Plug